OP \$40.00 2092701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM689474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/1996	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sennheiser Electronic Corporation		10/13/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sennheiser Electronic Gmbh & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Am Labor 1	
City: Wedemark		
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 30900		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092701	NOISEGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157237132

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152737507

Email: khamel@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick, Townsend & Stockton, LLP.

Address Line 1: Attn: Anthony Malutta, Esq.

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1286075

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kilpatrick, Townsend & Stockton, LLP.

Address Line 1: Attn: Anthony Malutta, Esq.

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony Malutta

TRADEMARK REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0356

900657643

SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Malutta/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Sennheiser Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Sennheiser Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated October 13, 2021, is made and entered into by and between SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC GMBH & CO. KG, a German Corporation, having an address of Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is an affiliate company of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks of the Sermheiser group worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is owner of the trademarks **NoiseGard** outside of the US; and

WHEREAS, the registration of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") on Assignor was made in error in the name of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in order to correct the error, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, nunc pro tune, effective as of the date of the application, that is for US Reg. No. 2142523 the 19 February 1997, and for US Reg. No. 2092701 the 14 March 1996.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademarks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignce's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The assignment of the Trademarks accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060, and that said business is ongoing and existing.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC CORPORATION

SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC GMBH & CO. KG

Date: 10/13/2021

Name: Michael Lieske

Date: 10/14/2021

By: ITE |
Name: Vino Jony, Lond Anne Auryr

By: Kafa

Name: katja kopachilhake (Paralegal)

SCHEDULE A (The Trademarks)

	Country (D	A SE				Resussation (1919)
	บร	NoiseGard	75244384	02/19/1997	2142523	03/10/1998
***************************************	US	NoiseGard	750 72739	03/14/1996	2092701	69/02/1997